
TABLE 16 
U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE 

UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED 
($1,000)

Tobacco Type 
January - January 

2004 2005 
Imports Exports Trade Balance Imports Exports Trade Balance 

Unmanufactured Tobacco
 Flue-cured 5,859 61,749 55,890 4,972 58,778 53,806
 Burley 0 38,396 38,396 5,791 49,965 44,174
 Oriental 29,395 0 (29,395) 39,296 0 (39,296)
 Other 24,349 19,892 (4,457) 10,205 15,630 5,425 
Total Unman. 59,603 120,037 60,434 60,264 124,373 64,109 
Manufactured Tobacco
 Cigarettes 
Other 

16,277 
12,869 

92,830 
23,112 

76,553 
10,243 

13,017 
11,877 

68,772 
7,590 

55,755
(4,287) 

Total Manuf. 29,146 115,942 86,796 24,894 76,362 51,468 
Total 88,749 235,979 147,230 85,158 200,735 115,577 

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. 

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Mar - 2005



