TABLE 16 U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED (\$1,000)

Tobacco Type	January - January					
	2004				2005	
	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance
Unmanufactured T	obacco		·	•		•
Flue-cured	5,859	61,749	55,890	4,972	58,778	53,806
Burley	0	38,396	38,396	5,791	49,965	44,174
Oriental	29,395	0	(29,395)	39,296	0	(39,296)
Other	24,349	19,892	(4,457)	10,205	15,630	5,425
Total Unman.	59,603	120,037	60,434	60,264	124,373	64,109
Manufactured Tob	acco					
Cigarettes	16,277	92,830	76,553	13,017	68,772	55,755
Other	12,869	23,112	10,243	11,877	7,590	(4,287)
Total Manuf.	29,146	115,942	86,796	24,894	76,362	51,468
Total	88,749	235,979	147,230	85,158	200,735	115,577

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR.

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Mar - 2005